
 

 
 

      
 

JACK YATES HIGH SCHOOL 

LIONS FOOTBALL 
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Head Coach: Michael Watkins    Superintendent: Richard Carranza 

Asst. HC/Offensive Coordinator: Timon Marshall  Principal: Dr. Kenneth Davis 

Defensive Coordinator: Thomas Peace   Dean of Instruction: Tiffany Guillory 

Special Teams Coordinator/QB’s: Guerschom Gilles Asst. Principal: Tracy Gatewood 

Director of Football Operations: Freddie Stewart  Asst. Principal: Jacqueline Thompson   

 Running Backs: Jarvis Kelley    Asst. Principal: Duane Clark 

Wide Receivers: Kendall Frank    Athletic Director: Marmion Dambrino 

Head Freshman Coach/Secondary: Angelo Looney Asst. Athletic Director: Andre Walker 

Offensive Line: Thomas Saulsby   Asst. Athletic Director: Devin Heasly 

E.M.T: Cory Dixon     Asst. Athletic Director: Leslie Harris 

       Asst. Athletic Director: Sonja Dixon 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     
 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

Day Date   Time  Opponent   Location 

 
Friday September 1  7:00 PM @ Furr   Cowart 

 

Thursday September 7  7:00 PM Sam Houston  Barnett 

“Teacher Appreciation Night” 
 

Friday September 15  7:30 PM @ Wharton  Wharton 

 

Thursday September 21  7:00 PM @ Sunnyside KIPP KIPP 

 

Saturday September 30  6:00 PM @ Kashmere  Cowart 

 

Saturday October  7  6:00 PM Wheatley  TBD 

“Homecoming, The Return of the TURKEY DAY CLASSIC!!!” 

 

Friday  October 13  7:00 PM @ Worthing  Barnett 

‘‘Parent Appreciation Night’’ 
 

Friday  October 20  7:00 PM North Forest  Barnett 

“National Breast Cancer Awareness” 

 

Friday   October 27  6:00 PM @ Scarborough  Dyer 

“Senior Night”  
 

Saturday November 4  1:00 PM  Washington    Barnett 
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